

07-15-2003

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 102496158

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Heinz VOGT, Klaus DROCHNER 7.9.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached / /Yes /X/No  3. Nature of conveyance:  /x/ Assignment // Merger // Security Agreement // Change of Name  Execution Date: 16 May 2003; June 17, 2003	Basell Polyolefine GmbH Street Address: 50389 Wesseling Germany  City:State:ZIP  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	January 2, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:	7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf  1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W  City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
DÓ NOT	USE THIS SPACE

<ol><li>Statemen</li></ol>	nt and signature.
----------------------------	-------------------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Herbert B. Keil

Name of Person Signing

07/15/2003 LINUELLER 00000023 10312856

01 FC:8021

40.00

Total number of pages 3

**PATENT** REEL: 014251 FRAME: 0583

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heinz Vogt; Klaus Drochner, residing at Pranckhstrasse 30, 67061 Ludwigshafen, Germany; Waldstrasse 1, 67373 Dudenhofen, Germany respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in GRAFT COPOLYMER MIXTURE WITH IMPROVED PROPERTIES AND ITS USE AS ADHESION PROMOTER Graft copolymer mixture with improved properties and its use as adhesion promoter

as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on 1/2/03 , Serial No. 10/312,856 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS <u>Basell Polyolefine GmbH</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at <u>Brühler Strasse</u> 60, 50389 Wesseling, Germany is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFOR, in good and valuable consideration we, the said <a href="Heinz Vogt">Heinz Vogt</a>, <a href="Klaus Drochner">Klaus Drochner</a> have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said <a href="ASSIGNEE">ASSIGNEE</a> the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>Basell Polyolfine GmbH</u> the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 014251 FRAME: 0584 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

16 May 2003

Signature - Heinz Vogt

June 17, 2003

**RECORDED: 07/09/2003** 

Date

PATENT REEL: 014251 FRAME: 0585